

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur

Special Case No. 05 of 2016

Com. Reg. No. 11 of 2017

49
12.05.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons on C.B. are absent without taking any step.

Heard both sides.

Perused the record.

It appears from the record that both the accused persons are absent since long. On the earlier date the prayer for time for appearance of the accused persons was allowed as last chance. Necessary direction was given to the Surety to ensure appearance of the accused persons but the surety fails to comply the same.

Accordingly, issue Warrant of Arrest against both the accused persons.

B.C. II to do the needful.

Summons in respect of C.S.W. 3 has been received unserved with report of the process server along with a copy of Death Certificate issued in the name of C.S.W. 3. Let the same be placed on record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 06.08.2022 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, under POCSO Act,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur

Judge, under POCSO Act,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur