

In the Court of Judge, POCSO Court,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
**Special Case No.- 05/2016(CIS Regd. No. 11/2017)**  
CNR No. WBDD05-000319-2017  
JO Code- WB00842

55

11-08-2023 Two (02) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.  
Ld. Spl. P.P. files attendance.  
No witness is present.  
The case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
Fixing 13-10-2023 for evidence of CSW-22.  
Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, under POCSO Act,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Judge, under POCSO Act,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**